P. 01

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: JTH-839-1836

## PATENTS ONLY

ur Rei.: JIH-839-1650	decimal documents or copy thereof.
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of fecciving party (***)
Name of conveying party (>	Name: General Electric Company
Westin Andre 6	Internal Address:
Warrell Martin America	Street Address: One River Road
liglietti 7	Street Address. One Kive No.
8	
dditional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 🔲	City: Schenectady
3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: New York
Assignment Merger	Zip: 12345
Assignment Change of Name	
Other	Else ⊠Ne
_ + +0.000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: October 13, 2009	<u> </u>
	his assignment is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application number(s) of patent manner (s)	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	(1)
(1) 12/574,809	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{pmatrix}$
(2)	(3)
(3) Additional numbers	
Additional manager	attached 1 108 100 No.   6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	- 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
	) <del>[ ] = 1 = 1</del>
Name: James T. Hosmer	- Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	<b>,</b> —
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
7.0	1
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	-
901 North Globe Road	should have been filed inclowing (so our Account No.
11th Floor State: VA Zin: 22203	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
DONOI	
9. Statements and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing in	
of the original document.	/ L / I\\a
1 / 151	October 15, 2009
James T. Hosmer	Date
Name of Person Signing	\ <del>-</del>
Reg. No. 30,184	original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]
1 Otal Infinite of bases managed	) o company and to company and compa

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0976** 

196703/839-1836

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

David Vincent Bucci of Simpsonville, South Carolina;

Kivilcim Onal Hance of Greer, South Carolina;

Warren Martin Andre Miglietti of Greenville, South Carolina;

Canan Usiu Hardwicke of Simpsonville, South Carolina;

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

METHOD OF DEPOSITION OF METALLIC COATINGS USING ATOMIZED SPRAY

signed as of ever	n date,	
	, or	
⊠ filed on October	7, 2009 having Serial N	lumber 12/3/4,009

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT <sub>1525313</sub> REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0977

	•	
	David Vincent Bucci	Date
Witnessed	by:	
Name:		Date:
	Signature of witness	
_	Printed name of witness	— O-t-:
Name:		Date:
_	Signature of witness	
<del></del>	Printed name of witness	TOTAL OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY		
	F)	
•	<del></del>	):
	OF)	
This day of, 2009, before me personally came the above-named, David Vincent Bucci, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	

- 2 -

**PATENT** 

1525313

**REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0978** 

	Kivilcim Onal Hance	Date
Witnesse	d by:	
Name:		Date:
Maine.	Signature of witness	
	Printed name of witness	
Name:	Signature of witness	
	Printed name of witness	— OF A NOTARY
SECTIO	N BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIC	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	OF)	
COUNT	Y OF)	
This day of, 2009, before me personally came the above-named. Kivilcim Onal Hance, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	•

PA

- 3 -

**PATENT** 1525313

1	Mugliette rren Martin Andre Miglietti	10/13/09 Date
V V CA	Her Mercury and	
Witnessed	by:	
Nomo:		Date:
Name:	Signature of witness	
_	Printed name of witness	Date:
Name: _	Signature of witness	Date.
_	disease of witness	
SECTION	BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE O	r of <u>Palm Beach</u> ss)	:
above-na	nis 13 day of October amed, Warren Martin Andre Migliet outed the foregoing assignment, while I the same of his/her own free will the	ti, to me personally came the ti, to me personally known as the individual ho acknowledged to me that he/she for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	
		JOCELYN MARTZ MY COMMISSION # DD 680095

	Canan Uslu Hardwicke	Date
Witnessed	d by:	
Name:		Date:
	Signature of witness	
-	Printed name of witness	— Deto:
Name:	Signature of witness	Date:
	Printed name of witness	
SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY		
	)F)	
	ss	):
COUNTY	OF)	
This day of, 2009, before me personally came the above-named, Canan Uslu Hardwicke, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:	

**PATENT** REEL: 023375 FRAME: 0981

1525313

**RECORDED: 10/15/2009**